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raleighnc.gov 

Type or print the following: 
Applicant name: 
Mailing address: 
City: State: Zip code: 
Date: Daytime phone #: 
Email address: 
Applicant signature: 

Minor work (staff review) – one copy 

Major work (COA committee review) – ten 

copies 

Additions > 25% of building sq. footage 

New buildings 

Demolition of building or structure 

All other 

Post approval re-review of conditions of 

approval 

Office Use Only 
Transaction #: ___________ 

File #: ________________ 

Fee: __________________ 

Amount paid: ________________ 

Received date: ________________ 

Received by: 

__________________________ 

Property street address: 
Historic district: 
Historic property/Landmark name (if applicable): 
Owner name: 
Owner mailing address: 

For applications that require review by the COA Committee (major work), provide addressed 
and stamped envelopes for owners for all properties with 100 feet on all sides of the property, 
as well as the property owner. 

Property Owner Name & Address Property Owner Name & Address 

COA-0055-2025

sliner
Ellipse





115 1/2 E Hargett Street, Suite 300 • Raleigh, NC • 919 829 4969 • maurerarchitecture.com 

Certificate of Appropriateness Application 

Minor Work – Written Description 

Project: 311 E. Cabarrus St.  

Address: 311 E. Cabarrus St., Raleigh, NC 27601 

Exterior Scope Description: 

New 5’-0” wide sidewalk, ramp with a maximum slope of 1:20, and landing to provide ADA 

access to both existing back of house entries. Sidewalk, ramp and landing material to be broom 

finished concrete to match existing sidewalks. ADA path to begin at northeast corner of the 

building and continue around to southeast corner of the building.  



1

311 E. Cabarrus St.,
Raleigh, NC 27601
Certificate of Appropriateness Application		 04.15.25

01- Existing North Elevation - Primary Entry

02 - Existing Northeast Corner of Building



2

311 E. Cabarrus St.,
Raleigh, NC 27601
Certificate of Appropriateness Application		 04.15.25

03- Existing Cobblestone

04 - Existing East Elevation A
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311 E. Cabarrus St.,
Raleigh, NC 27601
Certificate of Appropriateness Application		 04.15.25

05- Existing East Elevation B

06 - Existing East Elevation C
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311 E. Cabarrus St.,
Raleigh, NC 27601
Certificate of Appropriateness Application		 04.15.25

07- Existing South Elevation

08 - Existing Southeast Corner of Building



5

311 E. Cabarrus St.,
Raleigh, NC 27601
Certificate of Appropriateness Application		 04.15.25

09- Existing Southwest Corner of Building

10- Existing West Elevation- Alley
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L1

FINISH FLOOR
ELEVATION 306.3'

PORCH

(DUPLEX)

LOT 313
CABARRUS & DAVIE

BOM 2018, PG 1317

LOT 6
THE WOOD PILE INC

PROPERTY
BOM 2007, PG 2516

D.B. 19654, PG 1043

N/F
MAISON FRANCOIS LLC

306.2'

305.5'

305.5'

304.2'

IMPERVIOUS AREA
HOUSE/AC 1715 SQ.FT.
PORCH     180 SQ.FT.
RET-WALL    60 SQ.FT.
GR-DR/WALK 275 SQ.FT.
TOTAL    2230 SQ.FT.

30.0% IMPERVIOUS
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SCALE: 1 INCH = 10 FEET

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND  EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING, PLLC  ON 10-01-2024.

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED  IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA  MAP NUMBER 3702431703K DATED
JULY 19, 2022.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFORM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL
ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS.
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EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING CONTOUR MAJOR

EXISTING CONTOUR MINOR
100

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

EXISTING WATER MAIN

MH

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

EXISTING STORMWATER MANHOLE

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE
TO REMAIN

ADJOINER STORAGE OVERHANG
ENCROACHMENT

TO REMAIN

ADJOINER RETAINING WALL
ENCROACHMENT

TO REMAIN

ADJOINER RETAINING WALL
ENCROACHMENT

TO REMAIN

 RETAINING WALL
ENCROACHMENT IN ROW

TO REMAIN

 EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY
TO REMAIN

1.98'

3.00'
PRIMARY
SETBACK

3.00'
SIDE

SETBACK

3.00'
SIDE

SETBACK

6.00'
REAR

SETBACK

 EXISTING SIDEWALK
TO REMAIN

EXISTING JOINT
GRAVEL DRIVEWAY

NO EASEMENT FOUND
TO REMAIN

EXISTING 18" OAK TREE
TO REMAIN

EXISTING 4" OAK TREE
TO REMAIN

EXISTING 4" OAK TREE
TO REMAIN

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. WATER MAIN

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION AND SIZE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. SANITARY SEWER MAIN

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
MATERIAL, LOCATION, AND SIZE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION AND SIZE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. WATER METERS AND SERVICES
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION AND SIZE

EXISTING  3 4" TYPE 'K' COPPER
WATER SERVICE WITH METER BOX
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE AND
LOCATION
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SCALE: 1 INCH = 10 FEET

NOTES

1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHY, AND  EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY
PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT SURVEYING, PLLC  ON 10-01-2024.

2. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED  IN ZONE X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA  MAP NUMBER 3702431703K DATED
JULY 19, 2022.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE
PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

5. EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH CURB AND GUTTER. NEW DRIVEWAYS WILL
CONFORM TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. SOLID
WASTE WILL BE USING THE CITY'S STANDARD 96-GALLON RESIDENTIAL
ROLL-OUT SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS.
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TO REMAIN

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE

EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENTPROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED CONCRETE PAD

PROPOSED EASEMENT

SUMMARY INFORMATION

DEVELOPMENT NAME: 311 E. CABARRUS STREET

SITE ADDRESS:  311 E. CABARRUS STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PIN NUMBER:  1704-82-5015

JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH
EXISTING USE: OFFICE
PROPOSED USE: PERSONAL SERVICE
CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT:  DX-3-DE
CURRENT ZONING OVERLAY DISTRICT:  HOD-G: PRINCE HALL

TOTAL GROSS SITE ACREAGE: 0.17 ACRES (7,436SF)

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA (65%): 4,833SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: 2,230SF (30%)
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: 2,830SF

BUILDING SETBACKS (UDO 3.2.6):
REQUIRED PRIMARY STREET - 3'
REQUIRED SIDE STREET - 3'
REQUIRED SIDE LOT LINE - 0' OR 6'
REQUIRED REAR LOT LINE - 0' OR 6'

PARKING SETBACKS:
REQUIRED PRIMARY STREET - 10'
REQUIRED SIDE STREET - 10'
REQUIRED SIDE LOT LINE - 0' OR 3'
REQUIRED REAR LOT LINE - 0' OR 3'

OWNER/DEVELOPER:
MANGARI LAND SOLUTIONS LLC
216 E LENOIR ST
RALEIGH NC 27601-2333

ENGINEER:
CRUMPLER CONSULTING SERVICES, PLLC
CONTACT: JOSH CRUMPLER, PE
2308 RIDGE ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27612
(919) 413-1704

PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE

EXISTING HVAC UNIT
TO REMAIN

PROPOSED ADA LANDING

SPOT ELE = 306.00'

SPOT ELE = 306.00'

SPOT ELE = 304.00'

SPOT ELE = 306.10'

SPOT ELE = 306.00'

SPOT ELE = 306.05'

SPOT ELE = 306.30'

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. WATER MAIN

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION AND SIZE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. SANITARY SEWER MAIN

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
MATERIAL, LOCATION, AND SIZE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. WATER METERS AND SERVICES
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION AND SIZE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EX. SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION AND SIZE

PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK
@ MAX SLOPE OF 1:20

EXISTING  3 4"
TYPE 'K' COPPER
WATER SERVICE
WITH METER BOX
CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY SIZE AND
LOCATION

PROPOSED 3 4" WILKINS 950XL
BACKFLOW PREVENTER
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION
WITHIN 50LF OF WATER METER

PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK
@ MAX SLOPE OF 1:20
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